PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eui Yul Choi	07/27/2010
Kie Bong Nahm	07/27/2010
Jae Hoon Kim	07/27/2010
Dong Seok Jeong	07/27/2010
Sang Yeol Park	07/27/2010
Joung Dae Moon	07/27/2010
Jin Ha Jung	07/27/2010
Young Min Kim	07/27/2010
So Young Jung	07/27/2010
Ae Kyung Park	07/27/2010
Byeong Chul Kim	07/27/2010
Sung Joong Kim	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODITECHMED INC.	
Street Address:	#3-2, Bio-venture plaza, Hupyeong-dong	
City:	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	200-160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12851477	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

PATENT 501254703 **REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0480**

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANOL17.001C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mincheol Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - HANOL17.001C1#page1.tif source=Assignment - HANOL17.001C1#page2.tif source=Assignment - HANOL17.001C1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0481

PATENT Client Code: HANOL17.001C1 Page 1 of 3

	ASSIGNMENT
Quantitative Measurement of Glycohemoglobin executed a Declaration for a U.S. Patent Applicat No on date and is provided without the filing date ar Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20	invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "System for and Method for Measuring Glycohemoglobin," for which I have ion on the same date hereof or for which I filed U.S. Patent Application In case this document is signed after the filing ad/or the application number, I authorize the registrants of Knobbe, 1,995 to include the filing date and application number in the blanks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
place of business at #3-2, Bio-venture plaza, Hup	C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean Corporation, with its principal yeong-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-160, Republic of Korea, st in and to the said improvements and the said Application.
hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, and interest, to and under the said improvement thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continua which may be granted thereon and all reissue Commissioner of Patents of the United States of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives a AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer assigns all claims for damages and all remedies a accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIG	nable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, ats, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating ations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America are and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. The error of the said convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have NEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to gements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.
representatives and assigns, any facts known to a sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, con	that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, atinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally E, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce all countries.
Name: CHOI, Eui Yul Date: July 27, 2010	Signature: Eyulchu
	Address: #102-1205, Samsung Apt., 1068 Udu-dong, Chuncheon-si Gangwon-do 200-770 Republic of Korea
Name: NAHM, Kie Bong Date: <u> </u>	Signature:
	Address: #2-207, Kukje Apt., 612, Daechi-dong
	Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-853

Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0482

Name: KIM, Jae Hoon	
Date: Tuly 21. 20/0	Signature:
	Address: #605-1102, Ggotme Maeul Halla, Sinyeong Provence
	Jukjeon Housing Development Area, 33 Block
	Jukjeon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si
	Gyeonggi-do 448-160
	Republic of Korea
Name: JEONG, Dong Seok	
Date: July 21), 2010	Signature:
'	Address: #104-702, Jinhung Apt., 727-5, Seoksa-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-180
	Republic of Korea
Name: PARK, Sang Yeol	
Date: July. 27. 2010	Signature: Som g Gal
	Address: #518-303, Toegye Jugong 5-cha Apt.
	Seoksa-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-761
	Republic of Korea
Name: MOON, Joung Dae	
Date: July, 27. 2010	Signature: Moon
	Address: #109-1001, Lotte Apt., Udu-dong, Chuncheon-si
	Gangwon-do 200-150
	Republic of Korea
Name: JUNG, Jin Ha	
Date:	Signature: Jeong Jin hu
Date: _ • / /	Signature:
	Address: #A-202, Dagagu Jutaek, 711-55, Hupyeong-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-160
	Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0483

Name: KIM, Young Min	/
Date: July, 27. 2010	Signature: <u>Murgonin</u> Com
· ·	Address: #403-304, Segyeong Apt., Hupyeong 3-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-163
	Republic of Korea
Name HING C. V.	
Name: JUNG, So Young	
Date: July, 21, 2010	Signature: So day
	Address: #95-4, Hupyeong 3-dong, Chuncheon-si
	Gangwon-do 200-163
	Republic of Korea
Name: PARK, Ae Kyung	
	\mathcal{M}
Date: Tuly, 20, 2010	Signature:
	Address: #402, Dagagu Jutack, 147-1, Gyo-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-060
	Republic of Korea
Name: KIM, Byeong Chul	
Date:	Signature: 2/
	Address: #203-1008, Ilyundai 2-cha Apt., Ilupyeong-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-160
	Republic of Korea
Name VIM Comp Land	
Name: KIM, Sung Joong	v ml
Date: July 11.2010	Signature: V V D
	Address: #402, Whitehill, 93-133, Gyo-dong
	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-060
	Republic of Korea
9199441 061410	

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 08/05/2010